Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Barclays Bank plc		12/13/2005	CORPORATION:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited		
Street Address:	Barlston		
Internal Address:	Stoke on Trent		
City:	Straffordshire		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	ST12 9ES		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	965544	ADAMS
Registration Number:	2051931	BIZARRE
Registration Number:	2015095	CLARICE CLIFF
Registration Number:	2027868	COALPORT
Registration Number:	892455	COALPORT
Registration Number:	1671793	DESERT ROSE
Registration Number:	889059	DESERT ROSE
Registration Number:	2340042	
Serial Number:	76492823	
Registration Number:	2117047	
Registration Number:	2051700	
Registration Number:	2379411	F
Registration Number:	323685	FRANCISCAN

TRADEMARK

900037914 **REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0688**

Registration Number:	586945	FRANCISCAN
Registration Number:	720858	FRANCISCAN
Registration Number:	889066	FRANCISCAN
Registration Number:	2594021	FURNIVALS
Registration Number:	1049614	JOHNSON BROS
Registration Number:	1678584	JOHNSON BROTHERS
Serial Number:	78037990	LA TOQUE
Registration Number:	965543	NAPOLEON IVY
Serial Number:	76213341	SARAH'S GARDEN
Serial Number:	78244269	WHAT INSPIRES YOU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)878-8375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128788476

Email: trademark.group@cliffordchance.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Schrader

Address Line 1: Clifford Chance US LLP
Address Line 2: 31 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100528-1 (70-20449764)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 3:
Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Schrader	
Signature:	/Melissa Schrader/	
Date:	12/15/2005	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Security1_1#page1.tif source=Security1_2#page1.tif source=Security1_3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0689

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

1

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Barclays Bank plc (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), a corporation with a principal place of business at 34 Lombard St.,), Chorchile Clandon EC3P United Kingdom, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that all security interests it holds in the trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks") and all proceeds of the foregoing, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto associated with such Trademarks, of Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited, a corporation registered in England with registration number 00613288 (hereinafter referred to as "Debtor"), with a principal place of business at Barlston, Stoke on Trent, Staffordshire ST12 9ES, pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 2003, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, are released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Debtor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this _____ day of _____, 2005.

BARCLAYS BANK PLC

By: Frank M Rockes

Title 1/DETOD

UK-#614458

EXHIBIT A

JOSIAH WEDGWOOD & SONS LIMITED

TRADE MARKS

	સું મોડ્ય તુંદ્રમાદ	ે. જેજેલાં પૂર્વ કર્યો છે.	- 1	Tanana Tanana
	45 m 3 (52), 12 m 3 m 3 m 4 m 4 m 4 m 4 m 4 m 4 m 4 m 4	The state of the second these	1 Marie	
ADAMS	965544	08/07/73	21	REGISTERED
BIZARRE	2051931	04/15/97	21	REGISTERED
CLARICE CLIFF	2015095	11/12/96	21	REGISTERED
COALPORT	2027868	12/31/96	20	REGISTERED
COALPORT	892455	06/09/70	21	REGISTERED
DESERT ROSE	1671793	01/14/92	24	REGISTERED
DESERT ROSE	889059	04/07/70	21	REGISTERED
DESERT ROSE DESIGN	2340042	04/11/00	21	REGISTERED
EMBOSSED DISH PATTERN DESIGN	76/492,823	02/26/03	21	PENDING
EMBOSSED DISH PATTERN DESIGN	2117047	11/25/97	21	REGISTERED
EMBOSSED SHAPE	2051700	04/08/97	21	REGISTERED
F LOGO	2379411	08/22/00	21	REGISTERED
FRANCISCAN	323685	04/30/35	21	REGISTERED
FRANCISCAN	586945	03/16/54	21	REGISTERED
FRANCISCAN	720858	09/05/61	19	REGISTERED
FRANCISCAN	889066	04/07/70	21	REGISTERED
FURNIVALS	2594021	07/16/02	21	REGISTERED
JOHNSON BROS	1049614	10/05/76	21	REGISTERED

646425

TRADEMARK REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0691

	Registering to	and the state of t	The second	12 (C.F)
JOHNSON BROTHERS	1678584	03/10/92	24	REGISTERED
LA TOQUE	78/037990	12/06/00	21	REGISTERED
NAPOLEON IVY	965543	08/07/73	21	REGISTERED
SARAH'S GARDEN	76/213341	02/21/01	21	PENDING
WHAT INSPIRES YOU	78/244,269	05/01/03	08, 14, 20, 21, 24	PENDING

646425

RECORDED: 12/15/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0692